TWILIGHT MEETING: Produce Wash Station Design, Use, and
Maintenance:

Meeting Produce Safety Requirements

Atlas Farm
635 River Road, Deerfield, MA
Tuesday, September 26, 2017 from 4 pm to 6:30 pm

AGENDA

4:00 Welcome and Introductions — Lisa McKeag, UMass Extension
—See presenter contact list, next page

4:15 Seeking food safety certification at the UMass Student Farm:
Writing a farm plan and designing a mobile wash unit
—Amanda Brown, Director, UMass Student Farm

4:45 Questions and Discussion

5:00 Tour of Atlas Farm wash & pack area:
Using and maintaining a wash room with food safety in mind
—Gideon Porth, Owner, Atlas Farm

5:30 AQuestions and Discussion

5:45 Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) basics
—Amanda Kinchla & Lisa McKeag, UMass Extension

6:00 Dinner & discussion

Sponsored by: Funded in part by a grant from the USDA Nation-

al Institute of Food and Agriculture
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Presenter contact information:

Michael Botelho...................... Director, Commonwealth Quality Program, Massachusetts Department of Agri-
cultural Resources (MDAR)

617-626-1721

michael.botelho@state.ma.us

Amanda Brown........................ Director, UMass Student Farm
413-687-1158

amandabrown@umass.edu

Chris Callahan ......................... Agricultural Engineer, University of Vermont Extension
802-447-7582

chris.callahan@uvm.edu

Amanda Kinchla....................... Asst. Professor, UMass Extension Food Sciences
413-545-1017

amanda.kinchla@foodsci.umass.edu

Lisa McKeag.........cccccovvvrvrennnn. Educator, UMass Extension Vegetable Program
413-577-3976

Imckeag@umass.edu

Gideon Porth..............ccouueu....... Owner, Atlas Farm

gideon@atlasfarm.com

Stevie Schafenacker................ Program Coordinator, Community Involved in Sustaining Agriculture (CISA)
413-665-7100

stevie@buylocalfood.org



